GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

MISCELLANEOUS NAAMS 5%
INDEX ™ NNUANkR 2
Stamping 09/16/17
PAGE DATE SERIES DESCRIPTION
M-1 08/01/11 Miscellaneous Index
M-1.1 07/28/14 Miscellaneous Index
M-2 04/16/96 MO1 Tooling Ball
M-3 04/16/96 MO02 Scrap Chute Hook and Retainer Bracket
M-4 01/03/95 MO3 Scrap Chute Chain Hooks
M-5 01/03/95 MO04, M05 & M15 Scrap Chute Retainer Brackets
M-6 01/03/95 MO06 & M16 Scrap Chute Storage/Hinge Brackets
M-7 01/03/95 MOQ7 Scrap Chute Hinge & Pins
M-8 12/15/00 MO8 & M09 Rectangular Key
M-9 12/15/00 M10 Stop Blocks
M-10 08/23/06 Discontinued Flange Stripper with Coil Spring
M-11 12/15/00 Discontinued Flange Stripper with Gas Spring
M-12 08/23/06 Discontinued Flange Stripper Assembly
M-13 12/15/00 M13 Flange Stripper Asm - Locating Cone Unit
M-14 08/23/06 Discontinued Flange Stripper Asm - Guide Shaft
M-15 08/23/06 Discontinued Flange Stripper Asm - Bushing Block
M-16 08/23/06 Discontinued Flange Stripper Asm - Retainer & Guide Block
M-17 10/19/01 M17 Stock Crowder
M-18 08/01/11 Discontinued Blank Support
M-19 10/07/05 M19 Scrap Flipper
M-20 08/23/06 M20 Scrap Chute Bracket
M-21 06/07/07 M21 18 MM Blank Sensor
M-22 10/22/15 Discontinued Flange Stripper Air Activated
M-23 10/20/10 M23 Lift Rail Assembly
M-24 10/20/10 M23 Lift Rail Cable Stud & Mounting Plate
M-25 10/20/10 M23 Lift Rail Cable Stud Mounting Bracket &
Bumper Plate
M-2 10/20/10 M23 Lift Rail Shock Absorber
M-27 08/01/11 M27 Blank Support
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-1




GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

Va .af.. N
MISCE'&B@;‘(EOUS ™ NAAMS AN i
Stamping 06/30/17
PAGE DATE SERIES DESCRIPTION
M-28 07/28/14 M28 Cast - In Flange - Stripper Assembly
M-29 07/28/14 M28 Cast - In Flange - Stripper Body
M-30 07/28/14 M28 Cast - In Flange - Stripper Plate
-31 07/28/14 M28 Cast - In Flange - Retainer Block
M-32 07/28/14 M28 Cast - In Flange - Spring - Light Duty
M-33 10/22/15 M28 Flange Stripper Air Activated
M-34 06/30/17 M30 Flange Stripper - Gas Spring - Solid Block Return
M-35 06/30/17 M31 Flange Stripper - Gas Spring - Gas Spring Return
M-36 06/30/17 M32 Draw Die Binder Lifter

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

www.naamsstandards.org

This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-1.1



TOOL'NG GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENT

BALL NAAMS &7
(M01 SERIES) Stamp|ng 04/16/96
©O|K 0.005/A

A

| '

@1 20011 + - — 36, D12
A
12i0.005 -

NAAMS
CODE

M011222

NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS:
Material, hardened steel

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-2



SCRAP CHUTE HOOK AND GLOBAL STANDARD BI:IMP

RETAINER BRACKET TMNAAMS ("f

(M02 SERIES) Stamping 04/16/96

27’¢23$1
1

FOR M10 S.H.C.S.
(2) HOLES

SCRAP CHUTE RETAINER BRACKET

NAAMS
CODE

M020001

SCRAP CHUTE HOOK

NAAMS
CODE

M020002

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-3



(M03 SERIES)

SCRAP CHUTE GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

NAAMS 3%
CHAIN HOOKS ™ ik 2

Stamping

01/03/95

= |~ K635 ﬁ
+

45 —

-

m 10R
65 T“@k —
25 N
FOR M10 S.H.C.S.
P 4@} (2) HOLES -
10
i - =125 ]

VERTICAL CHAIN HOOK

NAAMS
CODE

M030001

’H‘N 6.35 ﬁ
FOR M10 S.H.C.S. T

454>

t U / (2) HOLES

5

n
t

Sf «G} Gf 10R B
S E

HORIZONTAL CHAIN HOOK

NAAMS
CODE

M030002

- 47

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed.




SCRAP CHUTE
RETAINER BRACKETS

(M04, M05 & M15 SERIES)

GLOBAL STANDARD EI:IMPI:INENTS

Stamping

01/03/95

28.5—

P
&
& <

.

15

~—10

11 DIA.
(2) HOLES

ROUND MECHANICAL
/TUBING 5/8" O.D.x 7/16" I.D.

STUB RETAINER BRACKET

11 DIA.
(2) HOLES

o

STEEL ANGLE—
(5" x 3" x 3/8")

9.5

Lﬁp

VERTICAL RETAINER BRACKET

NAAMS
CODE

M040001

NAAMS NAAMS

CODE “A” CODE “A”
M050060 60 M050100 100
M050070 70 M050110 110
M050080 80 M050120 120
M050090 90 M050130 130

11 DIA,
" (2) HOLES

ey

& | @‘f%

o]

ROUND MECHANICAL
TUBING 5/8" O.D. x 7/16" I.D.

24

ROUND MECHANICAL

9.5 T

VERTICAL EXTD. RETAINER BRACKET

(140 MIN., IN
INCREMENTS
OF 10)

~—9.5

NAAMS
CODE

M150XXX

XXX = LENGTH
EX: M150140 = 140 LENGTH

TUBING 5/8" O.D. x 7/16" I.D.

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.



SCRAP CHUTE STORAGE/ GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

HINGE BRACKETS NAAMS &7

(M0 & M16 SERIES) Stamping 01/03/95
11 DIA. ROUND MECHANICAL
(2) HOLES | TUBING 5/8" 0.D. x 7/16" 1.D.
R
%} | 11 DIA ROUND MECHANICAL
T it (2) HOLES ‘ /TUBING 5/8" O.D. x 7/16" |.D.
57 37 | 63 =
o | T e
i LL\ i A
< B 63
| R
10J ‘kma Ly i i 2A4
R oo |
10 I
- 25 L 3
15 |=-
STEEL ANGLE—=— g
(5" X 3" X .38")
N AN
llA“
15° —=] (140 MIN., IN
INCREMENTS
OF 10)
LI
{ : i : |
9_5T 38 —-—95
|

L{
.

HORIZONTAL STORAGE OR -
HINGE BRACKET 95
HORIZONTAL EXTENDED STORAGE OR

NAANS HINGE BRACKET

CODE | “A”
MO060060 | 60 NAAMS
M060070 | 70 CODE
MO060080 | 80 M160XXX
MO060090 | 90 XXX = LENGTH
MO060100 100 EX: M160140 = 140 LENGTH
M060110 | 110
M060120 | 120
M060130 | 130

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-6



SCRAP CHUTE
HINGE & PINS

GLOBAL STANDARD E:I:IMPI:INENTS

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

(M07 SERIES) Stamping 01/03/95
Es - h4 Es
I ’7’5ﬁ’ [ oo
= 40 MUST BE 40 = LesA
IN LINE
ROUND MECHANICAL ROUND MECHANICAL
TUBING 5/8" O.D. x 7/16" I.D. TUBING 5/8" O.D. x 7/16" I.D.
DUAL HINGE HINGE OR PIN GUIDE
NAAMS NAAMS
CODE CODE
M070001 M070002
3.5 DRILL, (2) HOLES
(FORK 3.2 X 22 LONG COTTER PIN) 29,5
SUPPLIED WITH HINGE PIN \ i :
[© T
. 1«5 54 HINGE PIN
165 NAAMS
CODE
M070003
895
X 7/41)7
/ﬁ T ™
10R
STORAGE PIN
NAAMS
T0 CODE
SUIT MO070004
3.5 DRILL HOLE
5 / (FORE 3.2 X 22 LONG
]L COTTER PIN)
! Q}/ =1
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership M-7



GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS
KEY - RECTANGULAR NAAMS 5%
™ NS
(M08 & M09 SERIES) - -
Stamping 12/15/00
—> «— HEAD HEIGHT
+0.4
STYLEA
AN
—_——— — — L
Y
f— H —» f—— B —»
NAAMS L B (h9) X H SOCKET HEAD
CODE +0.3 CAP SCR. REQ'D
M082008 80 20 X 20 M8 X 25
M082205 50
M082208 80 22X 14 M8 X 20
M082210 100
M082405 50
M082408 80 25X 20 M10 X 25
M082410 100
M082505 50
M082508 80 25X 25
M082510 100 M10 X 30
M083010 100 30 X 30
M083210 100 32X25
STYLE B 7
\
|
S R e
|
-« H —» le—— B ———»
NAAMS L B (h9) X H SOCKET HEAD
CODE +0.3 CAP SCR. REQ'D
M092008 80 20 X 12
M092012 125
M093205 50 M10 X 30
M093208 80 32X18
M093210 100
MATERIAL: STEEL MIN 340 MPa BREAK ALL CORNERS
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership M-8

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.



STOP BLOCKS

(M10 SERIES)

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

Stamping

12/15/00

PERMANENTLY MARK NAAMS
PART NUMBER AND
MANUFACTURER’S BRAND
ON SIDE OF STOP BLOCK,
NOT ON FLAT.

1.5 X 45° C
A,

10 MIN FLAT PROVIDED FOR

CONSTRUCTION SOURCE TO
DIE STAMP DIE DETAIL NO.

|<— 6mm WIDE X 1.25mm +0.025 DEEP
SLOT IN STOP BLOCKS ONLY.

e
D
NAAMS CODE DA B @C | @b | GE
M100403 40 30 18 11.0 20
M100605 60 50 20 13.5 20
M100610 60 100 | 20 13.5 24
M100805 80 50 20 13.5 20
M101005 100 50 20 13.5 20

MATERIAL: STEEL

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.



FLANGE STRIPPER WITH @
COIL SPRING NAAMS 5

(M11 SERIES) Stamping 08/23/06

@11 HOLE
FREE LENGTH »
R [ 230
W 30 PREI;OAD
S T
/|

51

> TRAVEL
l ,é,}, /_L \L/_m _\u-;-\ 4657 60
| l MAX TRAVELl
] N

:\-r’/: | 149
L - Ll SOLID HEIGHT
T T T 120 —| 297N I‘_
< 900N >
36.5 ! ~ * 1025N
40 THEOR.
N 50 >

09 SIGHT CHECK FOR
(6 HOLES) MAXIMUM STROKE
T Y
. I :
! |
. | 50 .’
| I
215 [ l N
| y |
|
|
+0.2 |
100 | [ 60 TRAVEL | 150
|
|

50 l ,"
|

s ! | \
' NAAMS CODE IDENTIFICATION
) 1% ] MI10000 AIR VENT

IDENTIFICATION:

EACH PART MUST BE PERMANENTLY MARKED WITH THE FULL ORDERING NUMBER
AND MANUFACTURER'’S BRAND.

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-10




FLANGE STRIPPER WITH RIA ARRECS &
GAS SPRING JNAAMS %

(M12 SERIES) Stamping 12/15/00

X@ﬂ HOLE
|
|

|
|
36.5 40
' 32
,‘ B
18
T SIGHT CHECK FOR
MAXIMUM STROKE
T [
& =
215 l

?45

60 TRAVEL 150

?{}} 50 : g
B

T | \
> IDENTIFICATION

MI120000

CAUTION:

USE SELF-CONTAINED NITROGEN SPRING
WITH MAX. 20 BAR FILLING PRESSURE

IDENTIFICATION:

EACH PART MUST BE PERMANENTLY MARKED WITH THE FULL ORDERING NUMBER
AND MANUFACTURER'’S BRAND.

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-11



FLANGE STRIPPER ASSEMBLY TMNAAMS it
(

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

ST i

M13 SERIES) ,
Stamping 08/23/06
65 s
— 32> o012
NAAMS CODE
MI30000
0 ¥0.00
—0.05

75

FLANGE STRIPPER ASSEMBLY

CONSISTS OF:

FOR M10 SOC. HD. SCR.

110 (A) LOCATING CONE UNIT M130010
GUIDE SHAFT M130020

(C) BUSHING BLOCK M130030

(D) RETAINER AND GUIDE BLOCK M130040
(E) BUSHING G615071
« SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR DETAILS

(4) HOLES
50
!7
=
,*"IT‘T\\ FORMI2SOC. 55 ' §
— HD. SCR. M
z4- (2) HOLES
4£=I=|=I | I!!!I T
! =
| ——|-80— 25 st 30
i 'kgl— | _i_
! @ |
11(: .‘:‘:‘I*‘j“lf‘:::“, [125 ! §£ | i_l@

@p S ST~
R Jf | | =0
HEEE) |
oL KL | =) 5%
l — — &

T — i_ 1 i =

‘ R e _TZA‘\'VEL | TRAVEL

) % | i (2) HOLES mm |
- .

SECTION A-A

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

M-12




FLANGE STRIPPER ASSEMBLY
LOCATING CONE UNIT

(M13 SERIES)

GLOBAL STANDARD EI:IMPI:INENTE

.NAAM

Stamping

12/15/00

11mm DRILL THRU

FOR 12mm DOWEL

’ NS
s A
I A
1 Y
Ly [
! )
v "

VY ’y
RN S i

o

|

PR

NAAMS CODE

MI30011

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
90— |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

90

ASSEMBLED

LOCATING CONE UNIT

ASSEMBLY CODE

MI30010

LOCATING CONE
CONSISTS OF:

* UPPER CONE M130011
+ LOWER CONE M130012

MATERIAL: STEEL
FLAME HARDEN

CROSS-HATCHED AREAS
RC. 56-60

-

NAAMS CODE
MI30012

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

M-13




FLANGE STRIPPER ASSEMBLY R1 A

STANDARD EI:IMF'I:INENTE

GUIDE SHAFT ™
(M13 SERIES) 08/23/06
M12 x 25 DEEP
‘ T ! I
I
r I | \}
- @30
30 I \} he
I \
| ™
\i/ :
|
\ NAAMS CODE
\ MI30020
A AND B DIMENSIONS B ‘
TO BE SPECIFIED AT ‘
TIME OF PURCHASE A |
|
|
— - -5
— |
=0
7 O
|
Y yyyykyyy
FLAME HARDEN BOTTOM Qéo
RC 56-60 g6
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-14




FLANGE STRIPPER ASSEMBLY GLOBAL STANDARD |::|:|MP
BUSHING BLOCK NAAMS &7

(M13 SERIES) Stamping 08/23/06

NAAMS CODE
MI30030
!
25
[ s,
75 i
110
M10 X 25 DEEP
(2) PLACES —_|
10

FOR 12mm DOWEL
(2) HOLES

DRILL & C'BORE FOR
M12 SOC. HD. SCR.
(2) HOLES

MATERIAL: STEEL

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-15



FLANGE STRIPPER ASSEMBLY  G&LG%4t STANDARD couPanENTs
RETAINER AND GUIDE BLocK ~INAAMS &

(M13 SERIES) Stamping 08/23/06

DRILL AND C'BORE FOR
M10 SOC. HD. SCR.
(2) PLACES R 38

NAAMS CODE
MI30040

N N
<—o—><704>-

\
|
N |
O I
|
|
|
|

-8 =

|
a
}\ 15.5
i
L

RETAINER & GUIDE BLOCK
MATERIAL: STEEL

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-16



STOCK CROWDER

(M17 SERIES)

GLOBAL STANDARD EI:IMF'I:INENTS

A000506
CYLINDER

/7
K

4 20 ! 175

224

263

A510050

BRACKET

317.5

375

Stamping 10/19/01
L |
25
~
J A630516 CLEVIS
) m
\1 252.00

NAAMS CODE L
M170230 230
M170280 280
M170330 330
M170380 380

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

M-17



BLANK SUPPORT

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENT

(M18 Series)

Stamping

08/01/11

FOR M12mm SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW

SPACER ‘
TO SUIT !

?

Eiiiifiiiifiifiﬂ
,,,,,—(Q,l,i},,,,,
N Lo
| | :
\ \ \
| | |
]
\
|
_ _ o ]
NAAM
S| al| B
CODE
M181205 125 50
M182511 255 115
M183817 381 178

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.



GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

SCRAP FLIPPER NAAMS 5+

(M19 Series)

Stamping 10/07/05
13.5mm HOLE
2 PLACES
82
6 MIN. I |
! | ! !
— —— ——4
Lo Ll L1 Y
i i i
— {12 IE
SAE-1018 CF —=
9mm HOLE 70
8 PLACES —
\\ | _|
T 25 TYP
MAX | | _
HEIGHT @ ] N
457 | _
@' ALTER AT DIE -
- CONSTRUCTION .
P SOURCE Y
[N \ Lol
e
i | v ' T ' i
b \'.\ \ b
RNk e
L@ =i
i H ‘\‘ . I
@5.25 : : \ L
SPRING STEEL o L b
N P ol
[ b @ -
i i i 4 .‘\l_ |
/ \ L giut NN |
r -
N
\\J_//
- 76 - (1) M8 CASTLE NUT
12.5 (1) M8 X 30mm LONG
.~ 05— HEX HED BOLT
100 (2) F620818 WASHERS
(1) COTTER PIN

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-19



SCRAP CHUTE BRACKET
(M20 Series)

GLOBAL STANDARD EI:IMPI:INENTS

Stamping 08/23/06

*MATERIAL: Angle Iron - 8 x 50 x 100 x 30

210x 75 F
DOWEL PIN

SCRAP CHUTE
I
|
H 211 (3) —t— 30 ——
I x
I
X i
T son
% - (3) CHOICES
— FORPIN
. PLACEMENT 90 T

211

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org

M-20

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.




GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

BB A

18mm BLANK SENSOR _ NAAMS il

AN 48hizn
(M21 SERIES)

Stamping 06/07/07

T T
* = r—l
40 ‘ — 1 60
CENT T0_ [T | S ; ] CENT.
cent.{ i [TILE
i f T 80
|
— 40 —+ 4'—
R 5.5
TYP .
R 5.5 -
TYP ‘
tt————— 50 ———— >t 35—

@ 18mm SENSOR

NOT SUPPLIED
T 11
7 //,—L\
I BN
( e
T
BN’ G
. : 1
—>1OL— T
FASTENERS NAAMS DIM
2 | M10x30 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS F011012 CODE “A"
2 | M10 SAE LOCK WASHERS M210075 | 75
2 | M10 SAE FLAT WASHERS M210100 | 100
M210150 [150

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-21



FLANGE STRIPPER GLOBAL STANDARD CDMP
AIR ACTIVATED NAAMS 5%

(M22 SERIES) Stamping 09/16/08
@11 THRU
140 (4) PLACES
—={25 100 /
:: : d NAAMS [CYLINDER| LIFTER | |
1 & O CODE | STROKE | TRAVEL
100 _I_ . 150 M220807 80 70 344
80 —-- + © 130 M221009 100 90 364
40 o M221615 160 150 | 424
—|d O | M222019 | 200 190 | 464
I
EINANY
—=201 ¥|v|12 TAP
10 [ (4) PLACES
e 60 —= FOR @12 DOWEL
(2) PLACES
. {
HEHE | 16
T f f
74 |

LIFTER
— 40 I“70 — TRAVEL
I
i ]
[
]
I
[}
l |
T T
T T
I [
]
| |
! 140
I I
| |
110 + I I L

CYLINDER ! !
STROKE I [

! : @49
I I
] [}
I I
] ]
I I
v | |
|
I
]
AIR CYLINDER I

—a= J30 fu—

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M- 22




GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

urtraiLassevely N AAMS &%

(M23 SERIES)
Stamping 10/20/10

LIFT RAIL
(REF. ONLY)

CABLE STUD Q

MOUNTING
BRACKET

SHOCK ABSORBER
(ORDER SEPARATELY)
CABLE STUD 0 (SEE PAGE M-26)

BUMPER PLATE e NAAMS CODE

M230001 - WITH
UNCOATED FASTENERS
M230002 - WITH
COATED FASTENERS

COTTER PIN

NAAMS CODFH PAGE

DET. | QUAN. [ NAME SPECIFICATION REF.

A 2 CABLE STUD M230010 | M-24

B 1 BUMPER PLATE M230011 | M-25

C 1 MOUNTING PLATE M230012 | M-24

D 1 CABLE STUD MOUNTING BRACKET M230013 | M-25

E 4 CASTLE NUT F922430 (UNCOATED) -
F922430B (COATED)

F 4 JAMNUT F472243 (UNCOATED) | F-17
F472243B (COATED)

G 4 COTTERPIN F9305050 -

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-23



LIFTER RAIL CABLE STUD GLOBAL STANDARD COMPS
& MOUNTING PLATE NAAMS &%

Stamping 10/20/10

+12.0
559 -0.0 o

+3 .
~=— 89 0 — 6 X 37 89‘§—>
‘ f IWRC ¢

/ t +0.0 T T\ +0.0 Z
M24 x 3 @25.0 03 @ 25.0 03 M24 x 3

THREADS ROD ROD THREADS

CABLE STUD
NAAMS CODE M230010

M16 x 2 - 6H (4) PLACES @115 THROUGH
| ~ N(N| N
T % e
55.63 I
111.25
ﬁ} a{#}% -~ l =
| i — =]
165 | / 1’ ) ]
J ~ 5569 \3 45 (4) PLACES
@17.5 THROUGH -« 11125 x 45 (4)
(4) PLACES

& 50 THROUGH (4) PLACES

J

[T [T . T TTT IR +0.5
[T [T : 1 [ 1] 25-0
[l 1 [ | L1l | 11

| }

MOUNTING PLATE
NAAMS CODE M230012

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-24



LIFT RAIL CABLE STUD GLOBAL STANDARD CQMPS

MOUNTING BRACKET ™ NAAMS

& BUMPER PLATE Smons 02010

- 250 ——— = N 12{3——

1,

| | mi—— |
L i ] L i | (| i |
L - 184 ——= 33 (=-— ——‘ L—®26THROUGH HOLE
12-0 (2 PLACES)

CABLE STUD MOUNTING BRACKET
NAAMS CODE M230013

- @26 THROUGH ~ g
o 3 / (2) PLACES S &
e N
[ 45 |
[ 65
90 \
]
AN

-

+1

25-0

BUMPER PLATE
NAAMS CODE M230011

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-25




GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

NAAMS &
SHOCK ABSORBER ™ AR
(M230021) Stamping 10/20/10
+ Shock absorber unit to be supplied with mount attached.
+ Energy dissipation 3520 N-m/cycle minimum.
111.3
* 140
55.7
i 1
, |
|
113 @17 £0.5
140 —=
| | L
LI | T UL
ik | )¢t
| | | t
[
MAX. DIM. | MIN. DIM. |
A 114.3 108 '
B 88.1 70 |
C 25.4 19.1 — A
+3.3
! 3127 459
[
|
|
|
|
HOCK ABSORBER
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-26




BLANK SUPPORT

(M27 SERIES)

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

.NAAMS &%

Stamping 08/01/11
R6.75
TYP
R10
A
76
-+ 25
[}
3g |
* 15 10 TYP- 5
76
\|/
54 ‘ (G0
|
Ry = ===
==k : Sl === il
1T== < D]
82 - |
% el | i | | \‘
I
[ o :
21 10
30 | ,l( REF. ( |
|
\ — 25
70°
el
NAAMS A B
CODE (mm) (mm)
M271205 125 50
M272511 255 115
M273817 381 178

NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:
MATERIAL: STEEL

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

M-27




CAST - IN FLANGE
STRIPPER ASSEMBLY

(M28 SERIES)

.NAAMS

07/28/14

Stamping

* Break all edges.
» Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo.
* Detail E required length 50 for safe compression of spring during assembly.

\

M8 x 25 LONG SOCKET

e

m b
A ! )/@

AN
. |
L T
ml
|
1P
E
DETAIL DESCRIPTION
A___| STRIPPER BODY
B STRIPPER PLATE
C RETAINER BLOCK
D SPRING LIGHT DUTY
n (2) M12 X 50 LONG SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREWS
Y
NAAMS TRAVEL
CODE (MAX) c | @b
G285050 50 108 | 50
G286080 80 159 |60
G287510 100 200 | 75

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership

www.naamsstandards.org

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.

M-28




CAST - IN FLANGE
STRIPPER ASSEMBLY

STRIPPER BODY

(M28 SERIES) Stamping 07/28/14
* Break all edges.
* Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo
o :
G —| ' |f———— M8x1.25
+ A1 25 DEEP
|
I
B
Lo
I
A
I
| |
| oDfé =
NAAMS CODE A B D G H M
—— OM —— G285050-A 110 75 50 25 19 35
| G286080-A 160 | 105 | 60 30 | 25 | 43
I G287510-A 200 | 125 | 75 40 30 53
\ \ i /
I
@ STRIPPER BODY
MATERIAL: ISO 683/18 - C20 (WITH GRAPHITE PLUGS)
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership ~ www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-29



CAST - IN FLANGE
STRIPPER ASSEMBLY
STRIPPER PLATE

(M28 SERIES)

Stamping 07/28/14

» Break all edges.
* Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo

‘ e \I‘
T s 14
L

2-M8x1.25 /1< 40 -
250 |a—

LOCAL HARDEN TO HRc 50-52

DK
t
1

DX XK
A
T
LT

O OO X

IS
(7]
X KKK KK KKK XK X X X

A

8.5

STRIPPER PLATE
MATERIAL: ISO TC105

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-30



CAST -IN FLANGE
STRIPPER ASSEMBLY
RETAINER BLOCK

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

.NAAMS &

SSECTIZ 205

(M28 SERIES) Stamping 07/28/14
» Break all edges.
» Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo
I I
| |
BEhd
|—(Ir _‘/I[;TI
| 5~ <o
f 80 | €5 <o
.I.
I I
2 - ggH7 — 30 +0.02 I I
I I
I T~~~
2-913 T T
[T ]
I I
T T
Y T ————H
l—— 28 —B
—>H<7 0.5 x 45° CHAMFER (2 PLACES)
I
T
[
I ‘ I 20
I I
! |
I
RETAINER BLOCK
@ MATERIAL: ISO 683/1 - C45
(WITH GRAPHITE PLUGS)
HARDNESS: HRC 18-22
©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership ~ www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-31




CAST - IN FLANGE
STRIPPER ASSEMBLY
SPRING - LIGHT DUTY

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

iy
/8 TR
- v ] )
™ N SUTED

(M28 SERIES) Stamping 07/28/14
» Spring included with flange stripper assembly - do not order separately.
LTTT] A I
Lo
L N=H| TRAVEL
A ! .
n Y O Y
. |
|
1
L
A
b L
-~ [N = COMPRESSED
LENGTH AT MAX.
TRAVEL
E = INSTALLED
LENGTH /
/
yd
\'& !
—t—— OP ——
DIE CLOSED
DIE OPEN (Max. Travel)
@ SPRING - LIGHT DUTY
NEWTONS
SPRING | NAAMS | TRAVEL SPRING FREE | REQUIRED | | NEWIONS | N TON o
DIA. P CODE (MAX.) LENGTH | TO DEFLECT DIE OPEN (DIE CLOSED)
1mm
ISO LIGHT DUTY
32 G285050 50 D5t 78 L. 182 155 419 105 1329
ISO LIGHT DUTY
40 G286080 80 D40x054 FL. 18.0 230 432 150 1872
ISO LIGHT DUTY
50 G287510 100 2502305 FL. 27.1 280 678 180 3388

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership www.naamsstandards.org

M-32

This document is Uncontrolled when printed.




FLANGE STRIPPER GLOBAL STANDARD IZ:I:IMF'NENT
AIR ACTIVATED NAAMS N ihir,

(M29 SERIES) Stamping 10/22/15
[Te]
< =]
B [F -
. H7 (=] o
2-@12° DOWELS S E| _~2-910" DOWELS
M12x 1.75 p Lo NAAMS [CYLINDER| LIFTER | |
TAPPED HOLE d—-6-+C CODE | STROKE | TRAVEL
6 - PLACES M290807 80 70 | 344
SO — — O -
LT M291009 | 100 90 | 364
] N M291615 | _ 160 150 | 424
65 @ N4 (49 M292019 | 200 100 | 464

80.0 £0.02 10860
—]9]

90
| O—-6-+O 130.0 £0.02 140

BOXED |:| DIMENSIONS FOR TOP PLATE
UNBOXED DIMENSIONS FOR BASE PLATE

75.0 £0.05 —-
125

q FORCE/LOAD (40 kg Max. - No protrusion)

* — 40 j=-70--f  LIFTER ;RAVEL

-
»

| F~ | - ~—
r * _-__7_
110 + CYL. 140
STROKE
L
|
oot ||| T
PORTS — 049

R a— O30

‘ =

@50 BORE AIR CYLINDER\X |
CAN BE ROTATED 90 DEGREES.

©1997 Auto/Steel Partnership  www.naamsstandards.org This document is Uncontrolled when printed. M-33



FLANGE STRIPPER WITH GLOBAL STANDARD COMPO
GAS SPRING - SOLID NAAMS Gl o
BLOCK RETURN ™ S '

(M30 SERIES) Stamping 06/30/17

M10 SOC. HD. CAP SCR
— (1) PLACES

& 60— @10 DOWEL (2-PLACES)

. <
t Sl —— Y
, W— 26 0.2

. Pay
VR T L
on—" @8 H7

I'_r[ T
:J\‘ STRIPPER

(- ¢ ] RETURN
FOR M8 SOC. HD. . BLOCK
CAP SCR.
(6) PLACES 236
1
| | +

Y

B T o) 21
I I *
@50 T
c B £0.2 \@
| | FLANGE
N e STRIPPER
“H- 9.5 L- ol | -tol- UNIT
25 . ®

- - 76 £0.2

NAAMSCODE | T Cc H L B

M300060 60 | 146.0 |117.5 | 275 | 100.0 | <e—— NOTE THIS FLG. STRIPPER UNIT

M300072 72 [ 162.5[134.0| 308 [ 116.5 IS INTERCHANGEABLE WITH
M120000 - ONLY

M300090 90 | 182.5[154.0] 348 [ 136.5

M300112 112 | 207.5[{179.0 | 398 | 161.5
M300135 135 | 240.5 [204.0 | 456 | 194.5
M300157 157 | 265.5[229.0 | 506 | 219.5
M300180 180 | 290.5 [254.0 | 556 | 244 .5

NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

MATERIAL: STEEL-MANUFACTURER’S CHOICE

» Break all edges.

* Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo.

« Initial Force - 230 N.

* To be driven down with included return block (Detail B).

© 2017 USCAR www.naamsstandards.org This document is uncontrolled when printed. M-34



FLANGE STRIPPER WITH GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

GAS SPRING - GAS N AAM S Gl
™ LA

SPRING RETURN
(M31 SERIES) Stamping 06/30/17

M10 SOC. HD. CAP SCR
(1) PLACES

- 60 @10 DOWEL (2-PLACES)
il

i

N
(3]
>-| ]
N
(=]
I+
o
N
T

ﬂ
:

—36.5

120 i J=
i‘ 20

/— STOP COLLAR |

S TRl FOR M8 SOC. HD.
! CAP SCR

HL
T
| | ‘ (6) PLACES 236

250

,_
- O ———la—— T —>
|
I M
Y

1
Nl

LGOJT } S =.7 76 £0.2

NAAMS CODE | T Cc H L B
M310060 60 | 146.0|104.0 | 250 | 100.0
M310072 72 | 162.5]1120.5| 283 | 116.5
M310090 90 | 182.5]1140.5| 323 | 136.5
M310112 112 | 207.5]165.5| 373 | 161.5
M310135 135 | 240.5[190.5 | 431 [ 1945
M310157 157 | 265.51215.5 481 |219.5
M310180 180 | 290.51240.5 | 531 | 244.5

NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

MATERIAL: STEEL-MANUFACTURER’S CHOICE

» Break all edges.

» Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo.
* Initial Force 230N.

+ To be driven down with a gas spring

© 2017 USCAR www.naamsstandards.org This document is uncontrolled when printed. M-35



DRAW DIE
BINDER LIFTER

(M32 SERIES)

GLOBAL STANDARD COMPONENTS

NAAMSH

wENDsL
NN v ey

Stamping 06/30/17
——130 ——>
175 ™| 65>
|—125 -
|- 50«50 3]
84_ =+ D ‘-I |‘ +
~i- 4 kb 4|t o 115
76 R - -
3= = 5 75
sovs | [T | sy ) P
eg. PSRN i - I~
] e G e [ e ] = --d
RS E. % o
Lsocec [ By | BN = @12 DOWEL 0
+ l SN 2-PLACES v
@32x 18 LG STOP BLOCK— _|ZA| S i ;
(ATTACH TO BINDER) g nszwi " M12 COUNTER BORED HOLE

-PLACES

Approx. 71—

BINDER PROFILE

M

% 4
M12 HANDLING HOLE

2-PLACES

MICRO GAS SPRING M24 x 1.5 THREADED BODY

&~ 10 TRAVEL 220N INITIAL FORCE

7 SELF-LUBE BRONZE WEAR
PLATE 10 x 28 x 100
NGl 6-PLACES ]
T e t N7 Y
¥ I S e Van}
BN
L 45 TRAVEL , //;/ E
ML) |

148 4 a7

Za .
? SECTION B-B

80.5

NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS:

MATERIAL: STEEL - VENDORS CHOICE
» Break all edges.

G 1/4" PORTS
P =it= ¢
550 BORE x 50 STROKE NAAMS
SECTION A-A CODE
M3223045

* Mark with NAAMS code and manufacturer’s logo.
« Attach with 4-M12 x 90 long screws, and 2 - @12 dowels.

© 2017 USCAR

www.naamsstandards.org

This document is uncontrolled when printed.

M-36



	M
	Update_M-34
	Update_M-35
	Update_M-36



